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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR REVIVAL OF POWER PLANTS
Magantti Shri Venkateswara Rao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether old power plants in the country have been proposed to be refurnished/revived with the help of World Bank/Asian Development Bank/Private Banks etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof, plant-wise; and

(c) the quantum of financial assistance provided/to be provided for each such plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : Yes, Madam. Some of the old power plants in the country have been proposed for renovation & modernization

(R&M) with the help of Industrial Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD), KfW Development Bank and Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA).

(b) & (c) : The quantum of financial assistance involved for Energy Efficiency Renovation and Modernization (EE R&M) of coal fired thermal generating units is at Annex.
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